www.futuresolar.net 1
SOLAR PV MODULE
INSTALLATION
OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE
MANUAL
www.futuresolar.net 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Circuit
Current
at STC,
(A dc)
Rated
Maximum
Power at
STC, (W)
Maximum
Series
Fuse, (A)
Protection
Class (IEC
61140)
Modules with Glass to White Backsheet PERC
FSP-M10.156W-590 STC 54.10 45.00 1500 13.11 13.61 590.00 25 II
FSP-M10.156W-585 STC 54.00 44.86 1500 13.04 13.54 585.00 25 II
FSP-M10.156W-580 STC 53.90 44.72 1500 12.97 13.46 580.00 25 II
FSP-M10.156W-575 STC 53.80 44.57 1500 12.90 13.37 575.00 25 II
FSP-M10.156W-570 STC 53.70 44.36 1500 12.85 13.30 570.00 25 II
FSP-M10.144W-555 STC 50.25 42.27 1500 13.15 13.89 555.00 25 II
FSP-M10.144W-550 STC 50.10 42.13 1500 13.07 13.83 550.00 25 II
FSP-M10.144W-545 STC 49.95 41.96 1500 13.00 13.76 545.00 25 II
FSP-M10.144W-540 STC 49.80 41.82 1500 12.93 13.70 540.00 25 II
FSP-M10.144W-535 STC 49.59 41.66 1500 12.86 13.63 535.00 25 II
FSP-M10.144W-530 STC 49.35 41.45 1500 12.81 13.56 530.00 25 II
FSP-M10.144W-525 STC 49.19 41.30 1500 12.72 13.48 525.00 25 II
FSP-M10.132W-500 STC 45.73 38.73 1500 12.91 13.68 500.00 25 II
FSP-M10.132W-495 STC 45.55 38.55 1500 12.84 13.61 495.00 25 II
FSP-M10.132W-490 STC 45.31 38.31 1500 12.79 13.54 490.00 25 II
FSP-M10.132W-485 STC 45.13 38.19 1500 12.70 13.46 485.00 25 II
FSP-M10.132W-480 STC 45.07 37.97 1500 12.64 13.37 480.00 25 II
FSP-M10.120W-455 STC 41.72 34.88 1500 13.06 13.73 455.00 25 II
FSP-M10.120W-450 STC 41.59 34.72 1500 12.97 13.67 450.00 25 II
FSP-M10.120W-445 STC 41.43 34.53 1500 12.89 13.60 445.00 25 II
FSP-M10.120W-440 STC 41.39 34.38 1500 12.80 13.53 440.00 25 II
FSP-M10.120W-435 STC 41.23 34.17 1500 12.74 13.45 435.00 25 II
FSP-M10.108W-410 STC 37.53 31.64 1500 12.96 13.64 410.00 25 II
FSP-M10.108W-405 STC 37.38 31.49 1500 12.86 13.57 405.00 25 II
FSP-M10.108W-400 STC 37.33 31.32 1500 12.77 13.50 400.00 25 II
FSP-M10.108W-395 STC 37.17 31.05 1500 12.72 13.43 395.00 25 II
FSP-M10.108W-390 STC 36.92 30.93 1500 12.61 13.34 390.00 25 II
www.futuresolar.net 23
Model
Condi
tion